CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY

MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 5, 2019

A MUNICIPAL ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF A NEW MEMBER TO THE PARK HILLS BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

WHEREAS, due to the resignation of Kevin Meyer, a vacancy exists in the Park Hills Board of Adjustments; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Kathy Zembrodt desires to appoint Cathleen Matchinga to the Park Hills Board of Adjustments; and

WHEREAS, under Article XIX of the Park Hills Zoning Ordinances, the Mayor is the appointing authority of the Park Hills Board of Adjustments, subject to the approval of City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as follows:

That the City Council of the City of Park Hills hereby approves the Mayor's appointment of Cathleen Matchinga to the Park Hills Board of Adjustments. Ms. Matchinga's four-year term will begin June 10, 2019 and end June 9, 2023.

Read, Moved, and Approved by the City Council of the City of Park Hills, this 10th day of June 2019.

| | Kathy Zembrodt, Mayor | |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| ATTEST: | | |
| Julie Alig, City Clerk | | |